Operative technique
PROstep® MIS
Lapidus
2
PROstep MIS Lapidus | Operative technique
Introduction 3
Indications and contraindications 3
Preoperative planning 4

57LPKITA PROstep MIS Lapidus Consumables Kit
57LPKIT1 PROstep MIS Lapidus Instrument Kit
Ordering information
Kits for Lapidus procedure
Part no. Description
57S05030 PROstep MIS 5mm × 30mm Chamfer Screw
57S05032 PROstep MIS 5mm × 32mm Chamfer Screw
57S05034 PROstep MIS 5mm × 34mm Chamfer Screw
57S05036 PROstep MIS 5mm × 36mm Chamfer Screw
57S05038 PROstep MIS 5mm × 38mm Chamfer Screw
57S05040 PROstep MIS 5mm × 40mm Chamfer Screw
57S05042 PROstep MIS 5mm × 42mm Chamfer Screw
57S05044 PROstep MIS 5mm × 44mm Chamfer Screw
57S05046 PROstep MIS 5mm × 46mm Chamfer Screw
57S05048 PROstep MIS 5mm × 48mm Chamfer Screw
PROstep MIS 5mm Chamfer Screws
Part no. Description
57S05050 PROstep MIS 5mm × 50mm Chamfer Screw
57S05052 PROstep MIS 5mm × 52mm Chamfer Screw
57S05054 PROstep MIS 5mm × 54mm Chamfer Screw
57S05056 PROstep MIS 5mm × 56mm Chamfer Screw
57S05058 PROstep MIS 5mm × 58mm Chamfer Screw
57S05060 PROstep MIS 5mm × 60mm Chamfer Screw
57S05065 PROstep MIS 5mm × 65mm Chamfer Screw
57S05070 PROstep MIS 5mm × 70mm Chamfer Screw
57S05075 PROstep MIS 5mm × 75mm Chamfer Screw
57S05080 PROstep MIS 5mm × 80mm Chamfer Screw
29
PROstep MIS Lapidus | Operative technique
Ordering information (continued)
PROstep 4mm MICA Screws
PROstep Consumable Instrumentation used in Lapidus procedure
Part no. Description
57S34020 PROstep 4mm × 20mm MICA Screw
57S34022 PROstep 4mm × 22mm MICA Screw
57S34024 PROstep 4mm × 24mm MICA Screw
57S34026 PROstep 4mm × 26mm MICA Screw
57S34028 PROstep 4mm × 28mm MICA Screw
57S34030 PROstep 4mm × 30mm MICA Screw
57S34032 PROstep 4mm × 32mm MICA Screw
57S34034 PROstep 4mm × 34mm MICA Screw
57S34036 PROstep 4mm × 36mm MICA Screw
57S34038 PROstep 4mm × 38mm MICA Screw
57S34040 PROstep 4mm × 40mm MICA Screw
Part no. Description
57S34042 PROstep 4mm × 42mm MICA Screw
57S34044 PROstep 4mm × 44mm MICA Screw
57S34046 PROstep 4mm × 46mm MICA Screw
57S34048 PROstep 4mm × 48mm MICA Screw
57S34050 PROstep 4mm × 50mm MICA Screw
57S34052 PROstep 4mm × 52mm MICA Screw
57S34054 PROstep 4mm × 54mm MICA Screw
57S34056 PROstep 4mm × 56mm MICA Screw
57S34058 PROstep 4mm × 58mm MICA Screw
57S34060 PROstep 4mm × 60mm MICA Screw
Part no. Description
57S1MI07 PROstep Instrument Pack
57KWPACK PROstep MIS Lapidus K-wire Pack
58PM2SLV Irrigation sleeve for primado 2
58TPXSLV Irrigation sleeve for core 2
58CC3012 Cartilage burr – cylinder 3mm × 12mm
58SC3012 Sculpting burr – cylinder 3mm × 12mm
58CF4008 Cartilage burr – flame 4mm × 8mm
Part no. Description
58RSPH40 Cortical burr – sphere
58RW3113 Cortical burr – wedge 3.1mm × 13mm
58FENAWL Curved fenestration awl
57DRDEP5 Drill and depthing pack 5mm
DSDS1014S 1.4mm MICA Wire
57S00030 Drill for 4mm MICA Screw
57S02025 Driver for 4mm MICA Screw
30
PROstep MIS Lapidus | Operative technique
Ordering information (continued)
PROstep MIS Lapidus Reusable Instrument Kit
Part no. Description
57LPREDC Hallux valgus reduction clamp
57LPDT20 Reusable T20 driver
57LPDCPG Dist-comp placement guide
57LPDSCP Distractor-compressor
57LPDCSL Dist-comp wire sleeve
57LPSTGL Screw targeting guide left
Part no. Description
57LPSTGR Screw targeting guide right
57LPTP50 Chamfered tissue protector
57LPKTGL Keystone targeting guide left
57LPKTGR Keystone targeting guide right
58871010 Ratcheting AOQC handle
31
PROstep MIS Lapidus | Operative technique
Notes